Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| TEC Specialty Products, Inc. | | 12/01/2002 | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Foster Products Corporation | |
|-------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard | |
| Internal Address: | WLB LAW – Trademarks | |
| City: | Saint Paul | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55110 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------------|----------|
| Registration Number: | 2085897 |
| Registration Number: | 1791147 |
| Registration Number: | 2605469 |
| Registration Number: | 2512294 |
| Serial Number: | 76350676 |
| Registration Number: | 2552136 |
| Serial Number: | 76350758 |
| Registration Number: | 1559845 |
| Registration Number: | 1595394 |
| Registration Number: | 1592024 |
| Registration Number: | 2167523 |
| | |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0731

900000430

| Registration Number: | 2684677 |
|----------------------|----------|
| Registration Number: | 2710080 |
| Registration Number: | 1089977 |
| Registration Number: | 2558285 |
| Registration Number: | 2512296 |
| Registration Number: | 2547333 |
| Registration Number: | 2573577 |
| Registration Number: | 1008276 |
| Registration Number: | 1574998 |
| Registration Number: | 2574373 |
| Serial Number: | 76350757 |
| Serial Number: | 76350756 |
| Serial Number: | 76350296 |
| Registration Number: | 1860626 |
| Registration Number: | 1862175 |
| Registration Number: | 1862511 |
| Registration Number: | 1863424 |
| Registration Number: | 1863726 |
| Registration Number: | 1866644 |
| Registration Number: | 1891070 |
| Registration Number: | 1124807 |
| Registration Number: | 1065566 |
| Registration Number: | 0880737 |
| Registration Number: | 1017231 |
| Registration Number: | 1025540 |
| Registration Number: | 2512295 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)415-9582

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 651-236-5824

Email: susan.hammes@hbfuller.com

Correspondent Name: H.B. Fuller Company

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0732

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64683
Address Line 2: WLB LAW - Trademarks
Address Line 4: Saint Paul, MINNESOTA 55164-0683

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan K.M. Hammes

Total Attachments: 5
source=Assigndoc#page1.tif
source=Assigndoc#page2.tif
source=Assigndoc#page3.tif
source=Assigndoc#page5.tif

source=Assigndoc#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made effective on the 1st day of December 1, 2002 ("Effective Date") from TEC Specialty Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, with offices at 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard, St. Paul, MN 55110, (the "Assignor") to Foster Products Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, with offices at 1200 Willow Lake Boulevard, St. Paul, MN 55110 (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

Assignor and Assignee are wholly-owned subsidiaries of H.B. Fuller Company, a Minnesota corporation.

By Resolutions of the Board of Directors of H.B. Fuller Company, Assignor was merged with and into Assignee, effective December 1, 2002.

At the effective time of the merger, in accordance with the provisions of applicable law, all the rights, privileges, immunities, powers, property, choses in action and all other interests of or belonging to or due to the Assignor were vested in the Assignee, including the delivery to Assignee of title to all U.S. trademarks and non-U.S. trademarks listed in **Schedule A**, which is attached to and made part of this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Trademarks").

Assignor desires, pursuant to the direction of its shareholder, H.B. Fuller Company, to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and transfer had not been made, together with the right to sue for present, future and past infringements of the Trademarks

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and to perform all acts which are necessary to carry this Assignment to full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor's duly authorized representative has executed this TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT below.

TEC Specialty Products, Inc.

Bv.

Steven E. Suckow Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of February, 2003.

SUSAN K.M. HAMMES

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

My Commission Expires 01/34/25/5 DEMARK

REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0734

Schedule A

| Country | <u>Mark</u> | Application No. | Registration No. | <u>Class</u> |
|--------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|------------------|--------------|
| Australia | POW'R GRIP | | 260,421 | 1 |
| Australia | TEC | | 230,240 | 1 |
| Australia | TEC | | 230,241 | 19 |
| Bolivia | TEC | | 57555-C | 1 |
| Bolivia | TEC | | 57395-C | 16 |
| Bolivia | TEC | | 57394-C | 19 |
| Brazil | FULLER TEC | | 817884904 | 17.20 |
| Brazil | FULLER TEC | | 817792422 | 16.30 |
| Brazil | FULLER TEC | | 817935703 | 1 |
| Canada | ACCUCOLOR | | 481022 | 19 |
| Canada | FULL FLEX | - | 402821 | 1 |
| Canada | MAX BOND | | 245158 | 1 |
| | QUAR-A-POXY | | 212885 | 1 |
| Canada | QUIK FLEX | | 405506 | 1 |
| Canada | RAPID FLEX | | 559414 | 19 |
| Canada | | | 425055 | 1,2 |
| Canada | TEC | | 220540 | 1 |
| Canada | TEC | | 197238 | |
| Canada | TEC & DESIGN | | | |
| Costa Rica | TEC | | 85695 | 16 |
| Costa Rica | TEC | | 85673 | 19 |
| Costa Rica | TEC | | 85672 | |
| Dominican Republic | TEC | | 70105 | 11 |
| Dominican Republic | TEC | | 70145 | 29 |
| Ecuador | TEC | | 507-91 | 19 |
| Ecuador | TEC | | 1728-97 | 1 |
| Ecuador | TEC | | 1670-95 | 16 |
| El Salvador | TEC | 3885/92 | 31 | 19 |
| El Salvador | TEC | 3883/92 | 30 | 16 |
| El Salvador | TEC | 3884/92 | 29 | 1 |
| Germany | MAX BOND | | 1030280 | 1 |
| Guatemala | TEC | | 73392 | 16 |
| Guatemala | TEC | | 73723 | 19 |
| Guatemala | TEC | | 73391 | 1 |
| Honduras | TEC | | 59403 | 19 |
| Mexico | TEC | | 450771 | 16 |
| Nicaragua | TEC | | 23970 CC | 19 |
| Nicaragua | TEC | | 23992 CC | 1 |
| Panama | TEC | | 69776 | 16 |
| | TEC | | 162454 | 19. |
| Paraguay | TEC | | 162453 | 1 |
| Paraguay | TEC | | 1115 | 16 |
| Peru | TEC | | 32275 | 1 |
| Puerto Rico | | | 2085897 | 19 |
| USA | ACCUCOLOR | | 1791147 | 1 |
| USA | ACRYLBOND | 76010938 | 1/3/14/ | 2 |
| USA | AQUA STOP | 76008007 | | 17 |
| USA | AQUA STOP | /000000/ | 2605469 | 19 |
| USA | AQUA STOP | 70050755 | 2000408 | 2 |
| USA | BANISH | 76350755 | 2542204 | 19 |
| USA | D'BOSS | | 2512294 | 2 |
| USA | ENSEALANT | 7 F.P.A.D.E 76350676 | MARK | |
| USA | EVERYDAY | 76350676 REEL: 002658 | | 3 E |

REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0735

| USA | EZ LEVEL | | 2552136 | 19 |
|-----------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------------|----------------|
| USA | FRESHTONE | 763 <u>5</u> 0758 | | 2 |
| USA | FULL FLEX | | 1559845 | 19 |
| USA | FULL SET | | 1595394 | 19 |
| USA | FULL SET PLUS | | 1592024 | 19 |
| USA | FUL-O-MITE | | 1271788 | 17 |
| USA | FUL-O-MITE | | 2167523 | 1, 2 |
| USA | GROUTRITE | 76350295 | | 1 |
| USA | GUARD ALL | 76350760 | | 17 |
| USA | LIKENEW | 76350761 | | 3 |
| USA | MAX BOND | | 1089977 | 1 |
| USA | MAXPATCH | | 2558285 | 19 |
| USA | PATCH IT | | 2512296 | 19 |
| USA | POLYGLIDE | | 2547333 | 1 |
| USA | POW'R GRIP | | 2573577 | 1 |
| USA | QUAR-A-POXY | | 1008276 | 1 |
| USA | QUIK FLEX | | 1574998 | 19 |
| USA | RAPID FLEX | | 2574373 | 19 |
| USA | REFRESH PRO | 76350757 | | 3 |
| USA | STAIN BE GONE | 76350756 | | 3 3 |
| USA | SUPERCLEAN | 76350296 | | |
| USA | TEC | | 1862511 | 19 |
| USA | TEC | | 1863726 | 17 |
| USA | TEC | | 1863424 | 1 |
| USA | TEC | | 186217 <u>5</u> | 2 |
| USA | TEC | | 1891070 | 16 |
| USA | TEC | | 1860626 | 3 |
| USA | TEC & DESIGN | | 1866644 | 1,2,3,16,17,19 |
| USA | THE PERFECT PUTDOWN _ | | 1124807 | 1 |
| USA | THE PRO | | 1065566 | 1 |
| USA | TILER II | | 1283355 | 19 |
| USA | TUFF-LITE | | 880737 | 19 |
| USA | TUFF-LITE | | 1017231 | 1 |
| USA | TWEED TEX | | 1025540 | 1, 19 |
| USA | TWEED TEX & DESIGN | | 869587 | 19 |
| USA | ULTRAPRO | | | |
| USA | VERSAPATCH | | 2512295 | 19 |
| Uruguay | TEC | | 257876 | 19 |
| Uruguay | TERMOPEGA | | 268791 | 1, 16 |
| Venezuela | TEC | · | P181930 | 16 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0736

state of Minnesota

6D-64

SECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Merger

I, Mary Kiffmeyer, Secretary of State of Minnesota, certify that the documents required to effectuate a merger between the entities listed below and designating the surviving entity have been filed in this office on the date noted on this certificate; and the qualification of any non-surviving entity to do business in Minnesota is terminated on the effective date of this merger.

Merger Filed Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter: 302A

State of Formation and Names of Merging Entities:

MN: TEC SPECIALTY PRODUCTS, INC.
MN: FOSTER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

State of Formation and Name of Surviving Entity:

MN: FOSTER PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Effective Date of Merger: December 1, 2002 @ 12:01 am

Name of Surviving Entity After Effective Date of Merger:

SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION BRANDS, INC.

The Certificate has been issued on November 20, 2002.

Mary Hiffmager Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0737

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

NOV 20 2002

EXHIBIT A

H.B. FULLER COMPANY Secretary of State

Resolutions of the Board of Directors

WHEREAS, the H.B. Fuller Company (the "Company") desires to effect the merger of its wholly owned subsidiary, TEC Specialty Products, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("TEC"), with and into another of its wholly owned subsidiaries, Foster Products Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("Surviving Corporation"), pursuant to Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that TEC be merged with and into Surviving Corporation pursuant to Section 302A.621 of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, in accordance with the further resolutions set forth below (which resolutions shall constitute the Plan of Merger).

RESOLVED FURTHER, that at the effective time of the merger, all of the outstanding shares of common stock of TEC owned by the Company shall be cancelled, and no securities of Surviving Corporation or any other corporation, or any money or other property, shall be issued by Surviving Corporation in exchange therefor.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the merger shall be effective the later of (i) 12:01 a.m. on December 1, 2002 or (ii) the date of filing of articles of merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota in the manner required by law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that at the effective time of the merger, pursuant to Section 302A.621, Subd. 1, of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, by virtue of the filing of the Articles of Merger and without any further action by the Company, Surviving Corporation, TEC or their respective Board of Directors, officers or shareholders, Article I of Surviving Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Specialty Construction Brands, Inc."

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any officer of the Company be and hereby is authorized and directed to make, sign and acknowledge, for and on behalf of the Company, articles of merger setting forth the foregoing Plan of Merger and such other information as required by law, and to cause such articles to be filed for record with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota in the manner required by law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company, and each of them, be and they hereby are authorized, for and on behalf of the Company, to take such other action as such officers, or any of them, shall deem necessary or appropriate to carry out the purpose of the foregoing resolutions.

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/28/2006L: 002658 FRAME: 0738